hp sentenced to the California State Prison as follows:

COUNT1: Murder, First Degree.
In violation of Section 187 PC 25 years to Life

The commitment to state prison is

fora t.otal of twenty-five (25) years to life, with credit for time served, a

matter of eight hundred sixteen (816) actual days, plus one hundred twenty-two

(22) days for conduct, pursuant to 2933.1 PC, for a total of nine hundred

thirty-eight (938) days, and may be followed by parole for a period of five (5)

to seven (7) years.

Respe~tfully submitted,

January 5, 1996

AR~:my

RAYMOND B. WINGERD:s;t;;I;(/L
Antonio R. Marin
Probation Officer III

APPROVED:

on R. Allender
Supervisor

I hereby certify that the Probation Officer's Report and Recommendation in this